
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T3  1  1   UTSA 297  279  293       869  +5 
1  2  2   North Florida 294  284  292       870  +6 
5  T3  3   Central Arkansas 298  293  284       875  +11 
2  T3  4   Yale 296  295  289       880  +16 

T6  T7  5   Colorado State 302  299  283       884  +20 
10  5  6   South Florida 303  291  293       887  +23 
T3  6  7   East Carolina 297  298  296       891  +27 

T13  T10  8   Florida International 311  298  289       898  +34 
T6  T7  9   Old Dominion 302  299  299       900  +36 
T6  12  10   Southern Mississippi 302  308  293       903  +39 

T13  9  11   James Madison 311  297  300       908  +44 
11  14  12   Wisconsin 308  305  297       910  +46 
12  13  T13   Middle Tennessee 310  301  300       911  +47 
19  T17  T13   Iowa 321  306  284       911  +47 
T6  T10  T13   Chattanooga 302  307  302       911  +47 

T16  15  16   East Tennessee St. 313  304  296       913  +49 
T13  16  17   Florida Atlantic 311  307  297       915  +51 
18  T17  18   Samford 319  308  308       935  +71 

T16  T17  19   Murray State 313  314  317       944  +80 
20  20  20   Indiana 326  326  303       955  +91 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

4 1   Anne Chen *  Duke  72   69  66       207  -9   
T5 T2   Kathryn Carson  East Carolina  76   67  69       212  -4   
T2 T2   Ana Gonzalez  UTSA  70   70  72       212  -4   
T2 T4   Melanie Green  South Florida  72   68  74       214  -2   
T7 T4   Mindy Herrick  North Florida  74   70  70       214  -2   
1 T4   Hannah Holzmann  UTSA  72   67  75       214  -2   

T11 7   Camila Moreno  Central Arkansas  74   72  69       215  -1   
T5 8   Ashley Au  Yale  71   72  73       216  E   
T23 T9   Karissa Kilby  Florida International  79   70  68       217  +1   
T9 T9   Sophie Bert  East Tennessee St.  72   73  72       217  +1   
T18 T9   Elin Kumlin  Central Arkansas  73   75  69       217  +1   
T23 12   Kendall Turner  James Madison  76   73  69       218  +2   
T23 T13   Nicole Polivchak  UTSA  76   73  70       219  +3   
T23 T13   Kaitlyn Lee  Yale  74   75  70       219  +3   
T9 T13   Jessie Cai  North Florida  77   68  74       219  +3   
T7 T13   Sara McKevitt  North Florida  72   72  75       219  +3   
T23 T17   Lacey Uchida  Colorado State  75   74  71       220  +4   
T15 T17   Letizia Bagnoli  Florida Atlantic  71   76  73       220  +4   
T11 T17   Christin Eisenbeiss  North Florida  72   74  74       220  +4   
T23 T20   Elena Melich  Southern Mississippi  73   76  72       221  +5   
T23 T20   Pilar Muguruza  Old Dominion  74   75  72       221  +5   
T11 T20   Juliana Camargo  South Florida  77   69  75       221  +5   
T18 T20   Federica Torre  Old Dominion  76   72  73       221  +5   
T23 T20   Alexis Kim  Yale  77   72  72       221  +5   
T39 T20   Jacque Galloway  Iowa  79   72  70       221  +5   
T33 T26   Rylie Heflin *  Duke  74   76  72       222  +6   
T55 T26   Andrea Bergsdottir  Colorado State  76   79  67       222  +6   
T11 T26   Jana Melichova  Old Dominion  76   70  76       222  +6   
T15 T26   Pemika Arphamongkol  Colorado State  75   72  75       222  +6   
T23 T26   Vanessa Ho  Wisconsin  74   75  73       222  +6   
T18 T31   Esme Hamilton  Chattanooga  70   78  75       223  +7   
T33 T31   Carolina Andrade  Florida International  73   77  73       223  +7   
54 T31   Paula Miranda  Iowa  81   73  69       223  +7   

T39 T31   Aine Donegan  Indiana  75   76  72       223  +7   
T33 T31   Bailey Dunstan  Samford  74   76  73       223  +7   
T51 T36   Ashley Zagers *  South Florida  80   73  71       224  +8   
T39 T36   Caroline Caudill  Middle Tennessee  73   78  73       224  +8   
T33 T36   Kate Owens  James Madison  80   70  74       224  +8   
T15 T36   Megan Docherty  Chattanooga  74   73  77       224  +8   
T23 T36   Andrea Miralles Llopis  East Carolina  75   74  75       224  +8   
T39 T36   Tania Nunez  Central Arkansas  72   79  73       224  +8   
T18 T36   Camryn Carreon  UTSA  79   69  76       224  +8   
T18 T43   Dorota Zalewska  Chattanooga  78   70  77       225  +9   
T46 T43   Momoka Ando  Southern Mississippi  77   75  73       225  +9   

T39 T43   Sofia Torres  Colorado State  77   74  74       225  +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T46 T43   Mackenzie Hahn  Wisconsin  80   72  73       225  +9   
T33 T47   Julie Boysen Hillestad  East Carolina  70   80  76       226  +10   
T55 T47   Morgan Baxendale  South Florida  77   78  71       226  +10   
T46 T47   Daniela Gonzalez Pinto  North Florida  76   76  74       226  +10   
T46 50   Grace Chin  East Tennessee St.  76   76  75       227  +11   
T51 T51   Natnicha Chompitakdacha  Southern Mississippi  75   78  75       228  +12   
T39 T51   Madison Smith  Middle Tennessee  76   75  77       228  +12   
T55 T51   Ana Maria Barriga  South Florida  79   76  73       228  +12   
T33 T51   Ami Gianchandani  Yale  74   76  78       228  +12   
T55 T55   Megan Furtney *  Duke  77   78  74       229  +13   
T72 T55   Gabby Minier  Colorado State  76   82  71       229  +13   
T63 57   Merche Corbacho  Southern Mississippi  77   80  73       230  +14   
T82 T58   Millburn Ho  Florida International  77   83  71       231  +15   
T63 T58   Catherine Caudill  Middle Tennessee  82   75  74       231  +15   
T55 T58   Oda Sofie Kilsti  East Carolina  76   79  76       231  +15   
T72 T58   Karley Whittington  Central Arkansas  84   74  73       231  +15   
T39 T58   Jinnapat Rittawee  Central Arkansas  79   72  80       231  +15   
T63 T63   Emily Lauterbach  Wisconsin  79   78  75       232  +16   
T63 T63   Rosa Barnak  Florida Atlantic  80   77  75       232  +16   
62 T63   Nicole Ciskowski  Wisconsin  75   81  76       232  +16   

T46 T63   Payton Carter  Murray State  75   77  80       232  +16   
T63 T67   Sophie Burks  Middle Tennessee  79   78  76       233  +17   
T79 T67   Hollie Muse  East Tennessee St.  80   79  74       233  +17   
T63 T69   Jordyn Hodgson  Florida International  82   75  77       234  +18   
T55 T69   Carly Lyvers  James Madison  74   81  79       234  +18   
T72 T69   Riley Hamilton  East Carolina  80   78  76       234  +18   
T63 T69   Blanka Decker  Florida Atlantic  79   78  77       234  +18   
T63 T73   Kacey Walker  Florida Atlantic  81   76  78       235  +19   
T84 T73   Coco Chai  Yale  85   76  74       235  +19   
T55 T73   Eliza Kho  Murray State  75   80  80       235  +19   
T63 T76   Molly Bebelaar  Middle Tennessee  84   73  79       236  +20   
T72 T76   Amelia Williams  James Madison  81   77  78       236  +20   
T72 T76   Elsie Verhoeven  Old Dominion  76   82  78       236  +20   
T97 T76   Lea Zeitler  Iowa  85   81  70       236  +20   
T51 T76   Sophie Membrino  Samford  78   75  83       236  +20   
T79 T81   Sophie Simon *  Yale  83   76  78       237  +21   
T72 T81   Helena Noel  Florida International  82   76  79       237  +21   
T86 T81   Camille Kuznik *  Wisconsin  81   81  75       237  +21   
T84 T81   Chloe Chan  Wisconsin  81   80  76       237  +21   
T86 T81   Dana Lerner  Iowa  79   83  75       237  +21   
T97 T86   Kim Egozi  Florida Atlantic  81   85  72       238  +22   
T91 T86   Leonor Medeiros  South Florida  77   86  75       238  +22   

T91 T86   Alex Crafton  East Tennessee St.  87   76  75       238  +22 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T97 T89   Carolina Hortian  Chattanooga  80   86  73       239  +23   
T82 T89   Kayleigh Reinke  James Madison  83   77  79       239  +23   
T91 T89   Alma Garcia  Murray State  84   79  76       239  +23   
T86 T92   Hunter Nugent  UTSA  80   82  78       240  +24   
T86 T92   Morgan Goldstein  Iowa  82   80  78       240  +24   
T79 T92   Ana Picchi  Murray State  81   78  81       240  +24   
T97 T95   Mary Kate Horton  Samford  86   80  75       241  +25   
102 T95   Beatriz Junqueira  Indiana  83   85  73       241  +25   
T72 T95   Kelley Topiwala  Samford  81   77  83       241  +25   
T97 T98   Christian Williams  Samford  86   80  77       243  +27   
95 T98   Maddie Dittoe  Indiana  79   85  79       243  +27   

T86 100   Leah Onosato  Old Dominion  77   85  82       244  +28   
T91 101   Emmie Eriksson  Murray State  82   81  82       245  +29   

T103 102   Ellie Darnell  East Tennessee St.  85   84  77       246  +30   
T103 103   Morgan Dabagia  Indiana  89   80  79       248  +32   

96 -    Tenley Moretti  Southern Mississippi  86   79  D       -     -      
105 -    Arushi Singh  Indiana  D  D  D       -     -      
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Teams with Players - Round 3

1 UTSA +5 297 279 293 869

T2 Ana Gonzalez -4 70 70 72 212
T4 Hannah Holzmann -2 72 67 75 214

T13 Nicole Polivchak +3 76 73 70 219
T36 Camryn Carreon +8 79 69 76 224
T92 Hunter Nugent +24 80 82 78 240

2 North Florida +6 294 284 292 870

T4 Mindy Herrick -2 74 70 70 214
T13 Jessie Cai +3 77 68 74 219
T13 Sara McKevitt +3 72 72 75 219
T17 Christin Eisenbeiss +4 72 74 74 220
T47 Daniela Gonzalez Pinto +10 76 76 74 226

3 Central Arkansas +11 298 293 284 875

7 Camila Moreno -1 74 72 69 215
T9 Elin Kumlin +1 73 75 69 217

T36 Tania Nunez +8 72 79 73 224
T58 Karley Whittington +15 84 74 73 231
T58 Jinnapat Rittawee +15 79 72 80 231

4 Yale +16 296 295 289 880

8 Ashley Au E 71 72 73 216
T13 Kaitlyn Lee +3 74 75 70 219
T20 Alexis Kim +5 77 72 72 221
T51 Ami Gianchandani +12 74 76 78 228
T73 Coco Chai +19 85 76 74 235

5 Colorado State +20 302 299 283 884

T17 Lacey Uchida +4 75 74 71 220
T26 Andrea Bergsdottir +6 76 79 67 222
T26 Pemika Arphamongkol +6 75 72 75 222
T43 Sofia Torres +9 77 74 74 225
T55 Gabby Minier +13 76 82 71 229

6 South Florida +23 303 291 293 887

T4 Melanie Green -2 72 68 74 214
T20 Juliana Camargo +5 77 69 75 221
T47 Morgan Baxendale +10 77 78 71 226
T51 Ana Maria Barriga +12 79 76 73 228
T86 Leonor Medeiros +22 77 86 75 238

7 East Carolina +27 297 298 296 891

T2 Kathryn Carson -4 76 67 69 212
T36 Andrea Miralles Llopis +8 75 74 75 224
T47 Julie Boysen Hillestad +10 70 80 76 226
T58 Oda Sofie Kilsti +15 76 79 76 231
T69 Riley Hamilton +18 80 78 76 234

8 Florida International +34 311 298 289 898

T9 Karissa Kilby +1 79 70 68 217
T31 Carolina Andrade +7 73 77 73 223
T58 Millburn Ho +15 77 83 71 231
T69 Jordyn Hodgson +18 82 75 77 234
T81 Helena Noel +21 82 76 79 237

9 Old Dominion +36 302 299 299 900

T20 Pilar Muguruza +5 74 75 72 221
T20 Federica Torre +5 76 72 73 221
T26 Jana Melichova +6 76 70 76 222
T76 Elsie Verhoeven +20 76 82 78 236
100 Leah Onosato +28 77 85 82 244

10 Southern Mississippi +39 302 308 293 903

T20 Elena Melich +5 73 76 72 221
T43 Momoka Ando +9 77 75 73 225
T51 Natnicha Chompitakdacha +12 75 78 75 228

57 Merche Corbacho +14 77 80 73 230
105 Tenley Moretti +21 86 79 0 165

11 James Madison +44 311 297 300 908

12 Kendall Turner +2 76 73 69 218
T36 Kate Owens +8 80 70 74 224
T69 Carly Lyvers +18 74 81 79 234
T76 Amelia Williams +20 81 77 78 236
T89 Kayleigh Reinke +23 83 77 79 239

12 Wisconsin +46 308 305 297 910

T26 Vanessa Ho +6 74 75 73 222
T43 Mackenzie Hahn +9 80 72 73 225
T63 Emily Lauterbach +16 79 78 75 232
T63 Nicole Ciskowski +16 75 81 76 232
T81 Chloe Chan +21 81 80 76 237

T13 Middle Tennessee +47 310 301 300 911

T36 Caroline Caudill +8 73 78 73 224
T51 Madison Smith +12 76 75 77 228
T58 Catherine Caudill +15 82 75 74 231
T67 Sophie Burks +17 79 78 76 233
T76 Molly Bebelaar +20 84 73 79 236

T13 Iowa +47 321 306 284 911

T20 Jacque Galloway +5 79 72 70 221
T31 Paula Miranda +7 81 73 69 223
T76 Lea Zeitler +20 85 81 70 236
T81 Dana Lerner +21 79 83 75 237
T92 Morgan Goldstein +24 82 80 78 240

T13 Chattanooga +47 302 307 302 911

T31 Esme Hamilton +7 70 78 75 223
T36 Megan Docherty +8 74 73 77 224
T43 Dorota Zalewska +9 78 70 77 225
T89 Carolina Hortian +23 80 86 73 239
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Teams with Players - Round 3

16 East Tennessee St. +49 313 304 296 913

T9 Sophie Bert +1 72 73 72 217
50 Grace Chin +11 76 76 75 227

T67 Hollie Muse +17 80 79 74 233
T86 Alex Crafton +22 87 76 75 238
102 Ellie Darnell +30 85 84 77 246

17 Florida Atlantic +51 311 307 297 915

T17 Letizia Bagnoli +4 71 76 73 220
T63 Rosa Barnak +16 80 77 75 232
T69 Blanka Decker +18 79 78 77 234
T73 Kacey Walker +19 81 76 78 235
T86 Kim Egozi +22 81 85 72 238

18 Samford +71 319 308 308 935

T31 Bailey Dunstan +7 74 76 73 223
T76 Sophie Membrino +20 78 75 83 236
T95 Mary Kate Horton +25 86 80 75 241
T95 Kelley Topiwala +25 81 77 83 241
T98 Christian Williams +27 86 80 77 243

19 Murray State +80 313 314 317 944

T63 Payton Carter +16 75 77 80 232
T73 Eliza Kho +19 75 80 80 235
T89 Alma Garcia +23 84 79 76 239
T92 Ana Picchi +24 81 78 81 240
101 Emmie Eriksson +29 82 81 82 245

20 Indiana +91 326 326 303 955

T31 Aine Donegan +7 75 76 72 223
T95 Beatriz Junqueira +25 83 85 73 241
T98 Maddie Dittoe +27 79 85 79 243
103 Morgan Dabagia +32 89 80 79 248
104 Arushi Singh E 0 0 0 0
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Anne Chen (Duke) 72 69 66 207

T26 Rylie Heflin (Duke) 74 76 72 222

T36 Ashley Zagers (South Florida) 80 73 71 224

T55 Megan Furtney (Duke) 77 78 74 229

T81 Camille Kuznik (Wisconsin) 81 81 75 237

T81 Sophie Simon (Yale) 83 76 78 237
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Moreno UCA 2.80 -3 
J. Camargo USF 2.80 -3 
A. Gonzalez UTSA 2.87 -2 
A. Chen Duke 2.87 -2 
E. Melich So. Miss. 2.93 -1 
K. Owens JMU 2.93 -1 
A. Bergsdottir Col. St. 2.93 -1 
H. Holzmann UTSA 2.93 -1 
M. Smith MTSU 2.93 -1 
S. Bert ETSU 2.93 -1 
P. Muguruza ODU 3.00 E 
C. Caudill MTSU 3.00 E 
B. Decker FAU 3.00 E 
J. Cai UNF 3.07 +1 
A. Miralles Llopis E Carolina 3.07 +1 
N. Chompitakdacha So. Miss. 3.07 +1 
C. Carreon UTSA 3.13 +2 
E. Hamilton UTC 3.13 +2 
A. Kim Yale 3.13 +2 
C. Andrade Fla. Int. 3.13 +2 
K. Turner JMU 3.13 +2 
K. Lee Yale 3.13 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
S. McKevitt UNF 3.83 -4 
K. Carson E Carolina 3.83 -4 
P. Muguruza ODU 3.83 -4 
A. Chen Duke 3.88 -3 
J. Cai UNF 3.88 -3 
E. Kumlin UCA 3.88 -3 
J. Boysen Hillestad E Carolina 3.88 -3 
L. Bagnoli FAU 3.88 -3 
N. Polivchak UTSA 3.92 -2 
M. Herrick UNF 3.92 -2 
M. Baxendale USF 3.96 -1 
P. Miranda Iowa 3.96 -1 
K. Lee Yale 3.96 -1 
T. Nunez UCA 3.96 -1 
R. Heflin Duke 3.96 -1 
A. Gonzalez UTSA 4.00 E 
L. Uchida Col. St. 4.00 E 
J. Melichova ODU 4.00 E 
A. Au Yale 4.00 E 
K. Kilby Fla. Int. 4.00 E 
M. Hahn Wisconsin 4.00 E 
C. Eisenbeiss UNF 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Galloway Iowa 4.60 -6 
M. Green USF 4.67 -5 
M. Herrick UNF 4.73 -4 
A. Chen Duke 4.73 -4 
A. Kim Yale 4.73 -4 
K. Kilby Fla. Int. 4.80 -3 
F. Torre ODU 4.87 -2 
A. Barriga USF 4.87 -2 
K. Carson E Carolina 4.87 -2 
A. Gonzalez UTSA 4.87 -2 
H. Holzmann UTSA 4.87 -2 
A. Au Yale 4.87 -2 
K. Turner JMU 4.87 -2 
S. Bert ETSU 4.93 -1 
D. Gonzalez Pinto UNF 4.93 -1 
A. Bergsdottir Col. St. 5.00 E 
L. Uchida Col. St. 5.00 E 
S. Torres Col. St. 5.00 E 
C. Moreno UCA 5.00 E 
C. Carreon UTSA 5.00 E 
R. Heflin Duke 5.07 +1 
A. Gianchandani Yale 5.07 +1 

Eagles 
E. Kumlin UCA 1
G. Minier Col. St. 1
M. Furtney Duke 1
M. Dittoe Indiana 1
J. Galloway Iowa 1
P. Carter Murray St. 1
A. Gonzalez UTSA 1
A. Gianchandani Yale 1

Birdies 
A. Chen Duke 14
S. McKevitt UNF 13
K. Turner JMU 12
K. Kilby Fla. Int. 12
M. Green USF 12
A. Gonzalez UTSA 11
H. Holzmann UTSA 11
C. Eisenbeiss UNF 11
M. Herrick UNF 11
C. Moreno UCA 11
K. Carson E Carolina 11
J. Boysen Hillestad E Carolina 10
E. Kumlin UCA 10
L. Uchida Col. St. 10
P. Muguruza ODU 10
C. Carreon UTSA 10
J. Camargo USF 10
A. Kim Yale 10
A. Au Yale 9
E. Melich So. Miss. 9
J. Cai UNF 9
J. Melichova ODU 9

Pars 
F. Torre ODU 42
M. Docherty UTC 40
T. Nunez UCA 39
L. Bagnoli FAU 38
A. Donegan Indiana 38
K. Lee Yale 38
A. Au Yale 38
C. Chai Yale 37
V. Ho Wisconsin 37
P. Miranda Iowa 37
S. Bert ETSU 37
A. Miralles Llopis E Carolina 37
K. Carson E Carolina 37
P. Arphamongkol Col. St. 37
A. Chen Duke 36
C. Caudill MTSU 36
M. Hahn Wisconsin 36
N. Chompitakdacha So. Miss. 36
N. Polivchak UTSA 36
H. Holzmann UTSA 35
J. Cai UNF 35
M. Ando So. Miss. 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Chatt Classic 2022 77.70 104

2 Chatt Classic 2022 76.29 104

3 Chatt Classic 2022 74.57 103

 

Total Average Scores
Chatt Classic 2022 76.19 311

 

Council Fire Golf Club: Chatt Classic 2022
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 350     16 71 14 2   

2 5 510     20 54 21 7 1 

3 4 361     15 68 17 1 2 

4 3 178     14 62 25 2   

5 4 340     18 67 15 3   

6 5 538     13 56 25 6 3 

7 3 141     13 57 24 6 3 

8 4 354     21 64 13 4 1 

9 4 373     13 49 31 10   

10 4 357     20 58 21 4   

11 5 521   1 24 58 19 1   

12 3 155     12 66 24 1   

13 5 509     15 58 24 5 1 

14 3 159     12 65 24 1 1 

15 4 373     15 63 22 3   

16 4 366     8 59 31 3 2 

17 3 146   1 15 75 12     

18 5 503     22 59 12 10   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 373 +0.37 

16 4 366 +0.34 

6 5 538 +0.32 

7 3 141 +0.32 

13 5 509 +0.21 

2 5 510 +0.17 

14 3 159 +0.17 

4 3 178 +0.15 

12 3 155 +0.14 

15 4 373 +0.13 

18 5 503 +0.10 

3 4 361 +0.10 

10 4 357 +0.09 

8 4 354 +0.03 

5 4 340 +0.03 

1 4 350 +0.02 

17 3 146 -0.05 

11 5 521 -0.05 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 5 538 +0.86 

7 3 141 +0.59 

18 5 503 +0.53 

16 4 366 +0.41 

8 4 354 +0.40 

4 3 178 +0.38 

15 4 373 +0.38 

10 4 357 +0.37 

14 3 159 +0.33 

1 4 350 +0.30 

5 4 340 +0.30 

17 3 146 +0.21 

9 4 373 +0.21 

12 3 155 +0.18 

13 5 509 +0.13 

2 5 510 +0.12 

3 4 361 +0.10 

11 5 521 -0.08 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 5 538 +0.54 

14 3 159 +0.48 

2 5 510 +0.48 

7 3 141 +0.47 

12 3 155 +0.35 

3 4 361 +0.28 

13 5 509 +0.27 

10 4 357 +0.26 

17 3 146 +0.21 

5 4 340 +0.18 

1 4 350 +0.18 

4 3 178 +0.17 

8 4 354 +0.15 

15 4 373 +0.15 

16 4 366 +0.05 

18 5 503 +0.04 

9 4 373 +0.01 

11 5 521 +0.01 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 373 +0.37 

16 4 366 +0.34 

6 5 538 +0.32 

7 3 141 +0.32 

13 5 509 +0.21 

2 5 510 +0.17 

14 3 159 +0.17 

4 3 178 +0.15 

12 3 155 +0.14 

15 4 373 +0.13 

3 4 361 +0.10 

18 5 503 +0.10 

10 4 357 +0.09 

5 4 340 +0.03 

8 4 354 +0.03 

1 4 350 +0.02 

17 3 146 -0.05 

11 5 521 -0.05 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 350     37 199 65 7 3 

2 5 510     51 165 67 22 6 

3 4 361     38 203 57 9 4 

4 3 178     32 183 88 8   

5 4 340     46 186 61 16 2 

6 5 538   1 22 144 98 35 11 

7 3 141     27 152 104 19 9 

8 4 354     39 193 60 17 2 

9 4 373   1 44 175 75 16   

10 4 357     45 164 87 13 2 

11 5 521   3 63 194 46 4 1 

12 3 155     28 199 74 7 3 

13 5 509     57 166 63 19 6 

14 3 159     29 168 99 14 1 

15 4 373     34 189 78 7 3 

16 4 366   1 36 176 81 13 4 

17 3 146   1 35 207 61 6 1 

18 5 503   1 44 185 54 22 5 
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